

PROVIDER ALERT

Subject: Important Synagis Billing Changes– Effective April 1, 2012

From: Passport Health Plan

Sent: February 1, 2012

To: All Passport Health Plan Infusion Therapy Providers

Background:

Passport Health Plan has historically accepted codes J3490 on claims for Synagis injections. However, effective April 1, 2012, all claims for Synagis must be submitted using the code 90378 with the appropriate NDC number. Claims submitted with J3490 for dates of service after March 31, 2012 will deny.

Provider Action Needed:

As of April 1, 2012, code 90378 must be used when submitting claims for Synagis. Please continue to use the appropriate NDC codes to reflect dosage amounts.

Synagis	Form	Strength	Size
60574-4114-01	PDI	50 MG	Each
60574-4113-01	PDI	100 MG	Each

Questions:

For questions about this communication, please contact your Provider Network Account Manager or the Provider Network Management department at (502) 585-7943.

PASSPORT'S GOING GREEN - Sign Up to Keep Getting These Important Provider Alerts!

In early 2012, Passport Health Plan will start sending all communications electronically. If you want to receive these important Plan notices, make sure you sign up for our free e-mail service, Passport Online Information Services (POIS), today! To enroll, visit www.passporthealthplan.com/provider and click on POIS.